	10-19-1999
	e record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donald M. Eilertson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name! RR & C Partnership
Additional Names of Conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Internal Address:
2 Nature of Conveyance.	Street Address: 11521 Lochwood Boulevard
3. Nature of Conveyance:(X) Assignment() Merger	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75218
<pre>() Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other</pre>	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
Execution Date: October 2, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4): \$40.00
Lucas J. De Koster 1106 Main Street P.O. Box 801 Hull, IA 51239	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Lucas J. De Koster

Name of Person Signing

10/11/1999 DHGUYEN 00000218 DUNALD N. E

40.00.00

11

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet One

PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0827 WHEREAS, I, Donald M. Eilertson of 1210 Patricia Lane, Garland, Texas, 75042, (hereinafter called assignor) have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements in Self-Propelled Stump Cutter for which I have received Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Patent No. 4,690,183, issued on September 1, 1987, and based on Serial No. 06/791,734, filed on October 28, 1985.

AND WHEREAS, RR & C Partners, of 11521 Lochwood Boulevard, Dallas, Texas, 75218, (hereinafter called assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent received therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions, said Letters Patent and all divisions, continuations, issues or renewals thereof, and in and to any and all applications in foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and comments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of _______, 1999.

11

Donald M. Eilertson

PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0828 STATE OF TEXAS) ss:

RECORDED: 10/14/1999

On this 2 day of October, 1999, before me personally appeared Donald M. Eilertson to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and did duly acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Shilly Mason
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010299 FRAME: 0829